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(SENIOR CITZEN SEWER REFUND)

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

COUNCIL MEETING
March 13, 2019

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the following persons are
Hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) senior citizen sewer charge refund to be sent to the premises listed

below:

Addams, Claire
Anderson, Army J
Ballentine, Releatha
Bowers, Raymond
Brantley, Verna L
Buckingham, Annie
Cain, Earlene M.
Calhoun, Lynda L
Chester, Dorothy A.
Clark, Sara L
Collins, Louise M.
Cotton, Mary Ann
Davis, Elois

Day, Dorothy M.
DeVore, Lynda
Douglas, Jean M.
Douglas, Juanita
Fisher, Georgia V
Gardner, Vera
Garner, June
Gaston, Manuel
Gill, Margaret L
Goosby, Patricia O
Gordon, Clarence
Green, L.M.
Hamilton, Katherine
Hartfield, Clifford E
Hatchett, Sydell
Hill, Hershal
Holloman, Jessie A
Howard, Audrey
Hunter, Glenda
Hurdle, Bertie
Jackson, Deloris
Jackson, Rufus

669 E. 83rd St.

8355 S Langley Ave Unit 1
649 E. 83rd St Apt 3

8331 S St Lawrence Ave
646 E 83rd Pl Apt 1N

50 W 71st St Apt 1510
8323 S Langley Ave

706 E 83rd PI

8369 S. Saint Lawrence Ave
8353 S St Lawrence Ave
8315 S Langley Ave Apt 2N
8355 S Langley Ave 3N

8317 S. Saint Lawrence Ave 1N

50 W. 71st St Apt 1311

650 E 84th St

620 E. 83rd Pl Apt 1S

671 E. 83rd St.

717 E 84th St Apt 1w

8353 S St Lawrence Ave
613 E 84th St

8123 S King Dr

8351 S Langley Ave Apt 1S
605 E 83rd PI

8329 S. Langley Ave

613 E. 83rd St.

50 W 71st Apt 411

8339 S St Lawrence Ave
657 E. 84th St Apt GDN
637 E. 84th St Apt 1W

719 E. 84th St

8363 S. Saint Lawrence Ave
8347 S Langley

8333 S Langley 1S

659 E. 83rd St

8301 S. Saint Lawrence Ave

60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60621
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60621
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60621
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619
60619



Jackson, Velma 50 W 71st St Apt 307 60621
Johnson, Alma 50 W. 71st St Apt 401 60621
Johnson, Ralph W 731 E 84th St 60619
Jones, Dorothy 665 E. 84th St 60619
Jones, Mary A 8317 S St Lawrence Ave 60619
Keelen, Loretta 635 E 83rd PI 60619
Kelly, Pete 8306 S. Langley Ave 60619
Kennedy, Francine 663 E 83rd PI 60619
Lemons, Marie A 8337 S Langley Ave Apt 1S 60619
Maclin, Anna M 717 E 84th St Apt 1E 60619
Marshall, Ruth L 8148 S St Lawrence Ave 60619
McCoy, Bernice 50 W 71st Street Unit 311 60619
McCullar, Jacqueline 8217 S. Langley Avenue 1st Floor 60619
Molette, Rosemary M 653 E 83rd St Apt 6a 60619
Montgomery, Pearl 8337 S Langley Ave 2S 60619
Moore, Mary F 620 E 83rd Pl Apt 2N 60619
Pierson, Roy L 8314 S Langley Ave Apt 2E 60619
Ratley, Joseph 8349 S. Langley Ave 60619
Reed, Blanche 620 E. 84th St 60619
Reynolds, Wilbert 8304 S Langley 60619
Richard, Louise M. 8303 S Saint Lawrence Ave 60619
Roberson, Arlene 656 E. 84th St 60619
Robinson, Shirley 637 E. 84th St Apt 1E 60619
Sewell, Margaret C. 8337 S Langley Apt 2N 60619
Shelton, Katherine 8345 S Langley Ave 60619
Stampley, Laverne 635 E. 84th St Apt 1E 60619
Steven, Patricia 645 E. 83rd PL 60619
Stiff, Eddie JR 8355 S St Lawrence Ave 60619
Styles, Rodney 651 E 83rd Street 1S 60619
Taylor, Johnnie 8315 S Langley Ave Apt 25 60619
Thompson, Lawrence 50 W 71st St Apt 712 60621
Todd, Donald V 8343 S St Lawrence Ave 60619
Walker, Marie 50 W. 71st St Apt 1307 60621
Ward, Collette C. 727 E. 83rd St 1N 60619
Washington, Yvonne 8400 S. Langley Ave 60619
Wells, Janet L 723 E 84th St Apt 3S 60619
Williams, Jessie 715 E 83rd Pl Apt 2W 60619
Williams, Tonniestin 706 E 83rd PI 60619
Wilson, Mattie H. 735 E. 84th St. 60619

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

RODERICK T. SAWYER
Alderman, 6™ Ward




